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. Local Oversight Program ]VolZ/VA @ ?/ I(a{?(a
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BJ: rransfer of Eligible Local oversight Case

ite name: A’/ﬂ)%{/ﬂ/
lddress: Z//)L} 5 Z?/?oﬁ,@wﬁy CityMZip_ﬁi(’

O BE ELLIGIBLE FOR LOP A CASE MUST MEET 3 QUALIFICATIONS:

) ,
Number of Tanks: H removed? @ N - Date of removal 12 ]2 lﬂf
i { }

p. Samples received? 7Y) N contamination level: Z2¥0 0o ﬁm
(ppm and type of test) ¢ /7

contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP

Petroleum @ N Types: “AMJAS Jet leaded unleaded Diesel
wﬁ

fuel oil kerosene solvents
DepRef remaining $ Closed with Candace/Leslie?g Y ) N
(If no ain why?)

IF YOUR SITE MEET8 ALL OF THE ABOVE QUALIFICATIONS YOU S8HOULD DO THE
FOLLOWING TO TRANSFER THE BITE:

1. YOU MUST CLOSE THE DEPOSIT REFUND CASE AT THIS TIME. YOU MUST ACCOUNT
FOR ALL TIME YOU HAVE SPENT ON THE CASE AND TURN IN THE ACCOUNT SHEET TO
LESLIE. IF THERE ARE FUNDS STILL REMAINING IT I8 STILL BETTER TO TRANSFER
THE CASE TO LOP A8 THE RATE FOR LOP ALLOWS THE ADDITION OF MANAGEMENT AND
CLERICAL TIME. DO NOT ATTEMPT TO CONTINUE TO OVERSBEE THE SITE S8IMPLY
BECAUSE THERE ARE FUNDS REMAINING!

2. COMPLETE THE A AND B PERMIT APPLICATION FORMS AND GIVE TO CONNIE/ELAINE

3. GIVE THE ENTIRE CASE TO THE PROPER LOP 8TAFF UPSTAIRS8 FOR THEM TO DO
THE REST OF THE TRANSFER AND YOU ARE DONE!
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ALL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
2641 CROW CANYON BLVD., SUITE §
SAN RAMON, CA 94583
(510) 820-3224
FAX: 838-2687

FAX TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO:

FAX mm:@@) 33 9335

FROM -‘@%L%M‘;L
7

MESSAGE:

DATE: ZQ— z{é ;{és NQ. OF PAGES (including caver page) :_&_
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DEC-29-1995 13:44 2
£ ! . .
’ 110 2nd Avenue South, #D7?, Packeco, CA 94553
| McCAMPEELL . ANALYTICAL INC. Telc: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622
[ |AI Environmental, Iric. Clicnt Project ID: # 1258; Gong Date Sampled: 12/21/95
f 264! Crow Canyon R{l., # 5 Date Received: |12/26/95
Saa Ramon, CA945¢3 Client Comtact: Michael Killoran Date Extracted! 112021735
_ i Cliemt P.O: Date Analyzed: 12/27/95
i cmnne Raage (C6-C12) Volatile Hydrocarbons as Gasoline®, with BTEX"
:' EPA methods or 602, Calforniz RWOCB (SF Bay Region) method GCFID|
i Lab ID Cﬂs'm D Matrix | TPH(g)” | Benzene | Toluene |E tlgl::n- };(yieues Sﬁ{rl:gt'c
{|  sses0 EBSY 3 ND ND | ND | ND | joow | 108
; 59861 EBNS $ ND ND ND ND | 001z | 95
(| s9se2 STKP-1-3 S | 32gd | ND | 0023 | ND | ‘031 99
T g
| ;
_ é | ]
) 4 !
| ; -
Vo : 1
i
! |
T i
'} !
| : |
T i
Repomng L xonir nnlcss other- ! w 50 ug/l 0 05 0s : 0S
wise gtated; ND medhs niot de- - T
tmedabvmhwﬁnshm S | l0mgkg| 0005 | 0005 | 0005 | 6005
‘Wa.tcrandvzpurmniplesa:e repox:ted mug/L soil samples mn mg/kg, and allTCLPenracts; mg/L
[ l .
[ i #.clattered chromatogram- sample pl:ak coelutes with surrogate peak : .
+Th=foﬂowin§deﬂcx uonsoflhefPH ‘ 20 AYC ¢ nature amd McCampbelll Analytical is aot
! lnwon;ig; fpretation: 8) o u?%%ﬂ%‘f? md mhne EW mb:’:gm s
.- |range i€ hghte range pmpounds ction
., lare Tan, oom?ounds ha ad gﬁv 1t significant;
. e;ﬁm&aﬁgzg ,Hpancg:nlba do;suotappeurto mmoﬂa&hﬁ%&,ﬂmﬁwﬁ
. e 0r CO @mu T itnmisc:
- ﬁee preseri; i) lig ﬁ hat contains zlggo 5 vol % sediment; j) no rccogmmb pattern.

g » , !
DHS Certification No.{ 21644 //g Edward Hamilton, Lab Director

]

i
|
I
i
|
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) ] 110 2nd Aveane South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553
McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 510.798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622
i Al Emvironmental, fac Client Project ID: # 1258; Gong Date Sampled: 12/21/95
1’ 2641 Crow CanyonRd., # 5 _ Date Received: 12726/95
San Ramen, CA””? Cliem Contact: Michael Killoran Date Extracted: 12/27/95
;‘ Cient P.O: Date Asalyzed: 12/2795
: I Diesel Range (C10-C23) Extractable Hydrocarboas as Dicset =
EPA mothods modificd $015_and 3550 oy 3510; raiz RW Cﬁ gF Region) method GCF1D(3550 wGCFIDGﬂo)
i . ‘ - % Recovery
Lab ID Iilnmt m Matrix TPH(d)" _ "Surrogate
1. .
59860 i BBSY" ) 34,8 100
59861 EBNS' s | 60g | 99
sme2 | §TKP3 | S | 12084 | e
:
| s
[ r -
|
5 & |
i i
. ?
i '{’ :
' Il !
:
1 | l | : ;
' !
Repoﬂxgl,rmn inless other- 11 W 0 ug/L :
© 1 | wisc stated; ND #5¢ans not de- . : ~—
" medabmthcrrpomnghmm S 10mgke .‘

"watcrsﬂmp"l:s zeportedmugd. soil samples in mg/kg, and all TCLP and STLC emactsmmgl.

S d chro! huted myrogate and le peaks, or; suTTOgAle :sonelcvated
4 & “a:m“g& fan, kg ot o e gl e o, o e

o ‘+Thefo]lowmgdem tions of the TPH chromat are cursory in nanure ! )e y i jsnot
: g for their m!crprgrauon. 2) unmod or wezkly md ry ibed dlcsel m n%%'
oo m e) meds bo:lmg a emr c)mdd’u‘pmﬁ ’95' i)onctoafewwolat feaks
- ) oint m ocs not v
i an urundsucp %!E timnwater sh':cmspmscnt 1) hquid
; yc ‘érthan 5vol. %sedunc t .
o 4
i i

|
1
|

DHS Cemﬁcauon; No. 1644 ' /7 6/ Edward ﬁamilion, Lab Direcior
| .
i

TOTAL P.R3
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: !

110 2ad Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553

McCAMPBELL  ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 510-798-1620 Pax: S10-758-1622

 |All Environmental, Ic. Client Project ID: # 1258: Gong Date Sampled: 12/21/95
3641 Crow C’"Wnnh #S Date Received: 12/26/95
' {SanRamon, CA""&‘ Chient Contact: Michae Killoran Date Extracted: 12/27/95
| j' Client P.O:  |Date Analyzed: 12/27/95
’ i Volstile Halocarbons
. ,! [EFA metirod 60 of 8010 |: ‘
{ Ii;abID 59860 59861 59862
i Client [D EBSY’ EBNS’ STKP-13
! Batrs S S i :
i Compound : Concentration o
| |[Bromoadichle ND NP ND
Bromoform™ u __ND ND ND
Bromomethane i __ND ND ND \
{Carbon Tet:agh!onda‘” ND ND ND . ‘
Chicrobenzgne  I; ND ND ND ' |
' I‘Chlomcthan'e i ND ND_ ND :
' i [2<Chioroethyl VinylEther™ |~ ND ND ND__
Chbroform® 1} ND ND ND
{Chloromethane | ND ND ND
| {Dibromochloromethaoe ND ND ND __
|1.2-Dichiorobenzene]! ND ND__ ND
| L3-Dichlorobenzenel, ND ND ND
1 4-Dichlorobenzene|| ND _ND ND _
. 'Dxchlowdmuoromma'ane ND ND ND
% | .[t1-Dichlorosthane || ND ND ND ‘ &
© | [32-Dichioroethane | - _ND ND ND |
+1,1-Dichlorceth : ._ND _ND ND :
tis 1L2-Dichloroethene ND ND ND _ 2
.| |erans 1.2-Dichloroethéne ND ~ND )
¥ B ND ND ND :
;- ND ND _ND
T ND ND_
. ND< 20 ND< 20 ND< 20 :
; ND ND ND :
ND< 10 ND< 10 ND< 10
! ND ND ND 5
f;. __ND ND_ ND
;1. | Frichioroetbene I ND ND_ ND ;
| [Erichiorofluoromethane ND ND ND ' '
1| [Viml Citoride® T ND ND N © :
i | [ Recovery Susvo de . 103 i 9 | T ; '
| [Comments . :

: ‘

41l Ma.ugd\-‘gbrwh” -reported in ug/l., u'mlmnpmmuyh;-ndnﬂTCLPom-nuB"-- : i ‘ ;
! Reymmglmhhdh- ooy stated: wter/TOLP exracs, ND< 0.Rg/L; i, ND< Sugkg : o !

ND mens not detected abowk the reporting imit; N/A means analyte got spplivable to this apalysis

; (b) uibrommhm () qmublwonothne ) (Meroemnxy) cthess; (9) trickloromethane: (f) d:d:lomlpue. (8) shioroetkenc;

2 fighter than water immiscible sheen ia reset; (i) liquid semple that contains great =~ S vol. % sediment.
DI-IS Centification No; 1644 ?%ﬂ Edward Hamilton, Leb Director
[
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DEC-29-1995 13:45 2
" 110 20d Avenue South, #17, Pacheto, CA 94553
. yefiue Sou , racheto,
OCAMPBELL: ANALYTICAL
LM | ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 510-798-1620_Fax: 510-708-1622
i ,
All Environmental,Inc. Client Project ID: # 1258; Gong Date Sampled; 12/21/95
2641 Crow. Camﬂt?d-— #5 Date Received: 12/26/95
. i) - :
San Ramos, CAS4383 Client Contact: Michael Killoran Date Extracted: 12/27/95
o T
L Cliept P.O: Date Analyzed: 12/27/95
3 «ul]l . LUFT Metals %
EPA analtical methods £010/300.7, 352" : |
‘ , ! 7 |
| |LD cuemgm Matetx| Extraction” Cadmiym| Chromium| Lead | Nickel | Zine |2 Rev. |
. ‘ |
s960 |  EBSY S | TILC | ND 53 % | e | 55 | s Q
] ‘ - I :
50861 | zaq‘f,s' s|tec | x| e | 3 | % | e | w0 |
T f
59862 sncv!r'w S | TNC " ND 52 # | 0 | 55 | 9 |
| i i
I L
l’ 1
|‘ ‘K
: i
i H R
| ! :
! x {
: i
] i
i h
1 % i
i .
|
, |
I
| 1 i
Reporting Luut wilesfotber- | 5 || TTLC o5mel 0.5 3.0 20 || 1w =
wive nated; ND means{pot do- . . : S
" |- |tested sdovethe reportinglimt [ W 1 TIC |ooimgxg| om0s 0.005 00z f| om o
: — i{srcrcre |ootmegL | o005 | o2 0,05 005 '
) ""uilsmphimu : tdmnykg.andmﬂ' luapbsandanSTLC& TCLP exracts i mg/L i ‘ i ‘ ; .
s Lesdd uul)sed usiz ‘ é?A nmhod 6010 (ICP)for soile, STLC & TCLP extracts 204 method 392 (AA F\sm!nu:) for um-r smplel i
. 022 EPA lnnqna merh :»JSH(TCLP}. Mlmvn!cr.TnC) 3040(ox ganic murms.'!TLC) Wwbd:,ﬁLC). STLC frem CA Title ll '
' [} '
. : : i ;
. ¥ surrogave diluted out J{ range; NA meuns surrogate nox applicable to this analysis : ' I
D) hquld nmpls that cabteine greater thun ~ 2 wl % udmm thix wediment it extracted with the bqu-d.iu wooordanee with EPA: v l'
. moﬂwdo!ogkt x5 oxn dignificantly effect repocted metal mumm ; e

| o . R | -
DHscaﬁﬁcaﬁqu*.lm | /% _Edwart Hamiltos, LabDirectos ?

= o ; o ! o
| . | !

|
i
i
1
i
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. MchOPQE&EENAUIL]A}YJICAL 'CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 1
b SO _.4__...-— -~ T [ -1
_“_..m“5’°-7°3"52° oo o PACHECO, 6a IR :gyg;;g;gkznﬂ-4ezs- TURN. ARGUNH—"HE'_ RUSH 24 HOR 48 im 5 DAY |32
= IRerRT The =B o S ANALYSTS.  REQUEST OTHER | by
‘ CD‘“P‘WY' 14]/ fhh/l&oumw a i v 0
s CA 84S 3 LRI 3 5
: I T o 1 18
"IELE""Q-ID_":IL"d:ith' . 'F““rl()‘?\sg--Zd.?j' ' 5 g L) I
PROJECT NJHBERI PRUECT NAME: : ) _9 ) 13 - -...... - e :

. (258 M e -1 ———— z;“j ANENEE *f§'§ ' COMMENTS
| PRUJECL LDEATIG =~ ~_ SAMPLER SIGNATURE: o byl (B |8 1 N
N ..Jr:—--— - OARL A4S e , g g o ;l g g g s

SAMPUING | § MATRIX _lomcscaven] of 819 } : § HHER ‘Q~§ N
o wearon | [ ETTTTTI T4 §a‘§‘§‘§”§'s"§f HEIRNE
{1 R - " o al2]E 1318151518l 1S
: BAIE m;:g w |5 gg .gd- 153553 BRI} \3‘._
~ e HHHHEHE BRI AR RE
51 __|* an
£R39 | ke 1 A X
EQNST | : ! X X X
£2-1-3 r 3 :
)
1 59860 i
i . 59861
o i .
G000 CONDIT o 59862
T CONTARSE '
RELINGRSHED Yo TOAIE | T [Rective o REMARK S |
D ey zgé; Nes 7 | |
RELMOUISHED ag W ﬂ/ Tu?u/.ccmn o7 /4 dﬂd‘" Ry s
R T — R NE | T [recerven b CaamaER
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ALL ENvIRONMENTAL, INC.
Environmental Engineering & Construction

June 21, 1996

Ms. Madhulla Logan
Alameda County Health Services Agency

Department of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502

"0 € Hd 42 KN 95

Re: 4045 Broadway, Oakland, California

Dear Ms. Logan:
Enclosed you will find a copy of the Underground Storage Tank Removal Report for the above

referenced property.

The property operators are anxious to close the tank excavation and would appreciate a quick
response to our findings. Please review the report and if you have any questions don’t hesitate to

contact me at (510) 283-6000.

Project Manager
Corporate Headquarters: Los Angeles Office:
3364 Mt. Diablo Blivd. 5031 Pacific Coast Hwy., #178

Torrance, CA 90505
Phone: (310) 328-8878

Lafayette, CA 94549
Phone: (510) 283-6000




.

o

“ "ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES 0)
AGENCY X=
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director '

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)

Certified Mail # P 368 729 356 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
12/03/96 Alameda, CA 94502-6577
STID# 1142 (510) 567-6700

FAX (510) 337-9335

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Wesley D. Jung

C/o Jonnathan Chase Responsible Party (RP)

11 Embarcardero West #230 Property Owner

Oakland, Ca - 94607 :

Accutune Date First Reported 06/26/96
4045 Broadway SITE| Substance: Waste Oil
Oakland , CA 94603 Petroleum: (X)Yes

Source: F

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has

authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground
storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of overseeing site
investigation or remedial action at the above gite are funded, in whole
or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual (s) or
entity{ies) have been identified as the party or parties responsible for
investigation and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED .
that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6)
and Section 25297.1 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above
Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
Control Board (SWRCB) not more than 150 percent of the total amount of
site specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the
cleanup of the above referenced underground storage tank site, and the
above Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs
within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the SWRCB.

A determination of a secondary RP status may be made if it is shown that
one or more of the RP(s) is performing corrective action and it is clear
that the party seeking secondary status did not in any way initiate. ox

contribute to the actual discharge. If the primary RP fails to perform
corrective action, then the secondary RP will be considered a primary RP.-
To request designation as a secondary RP, contact this office.

Report: ReImbB 9/95




'Reimburse Letter
12/03/96

StID# 1142

Page 2

Any action or inaction by this local agency associated with corrective
action, including responsible party identification, is subject to
petition to the SWRCB. Petitions must be filed within 30 days from

the date of the action/inaction. To obtain petition procedures,

Please fax your request to Roni Riley at the SWRCB at (916) 227-4349
telephone the SWRCB at (916) 227-4408.

Please contact Madhulla Logan, Hazardous Materials Specialist

at this office if you have any further questions concerning this matter.

'/ . , - 2
Goggon Colemar; Acting Chief Please Circle One Add J Delete Change

Ao~
Contract Project Director

Reason:

c¢: Loril Casias, SWRCB
Madhulla Logan, Hazardous Materials Specialist

Standard Form UST03/04(6/93); Report: ReImbPg2 11/95



P. 3bA 729 35b
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mai
No Insurance Coverage ProvidedN!;arl]l-D 1142
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse

Sel .
"Wesley D jung
Srea@ fomdonnathan Chase

Post QiR 140f4T €& 94607

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

?

e

- SENDER: . .

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also _W|3h to _fecelve the
following services (for an

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. .
Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | extra fee):

Thank you for using neturﬁ Receipt Service.

)
["]
[
::-; card to you.
3 IAnac!: this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1 %ddressee’s Address
[ ermit.
® HSVﬁte'Retum Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2.0 Restricted Delivery
£ sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
¢  delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
)
i : 4 icle,N [ o e gt
B 3. Article Addressed 1o aPA, I‘&%% % 56T
%_ Wesley D. Jung _ ,
E c/o Jonnathan Chase g" Service ';\;pe \ & ﬁ_ﬁc’: A
v Register ertifie
o 11 Embarcadero West #230 9 . )
7 oakland, CA 94 607 01 Express Mail [ Insured
‘ 2 (% Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ cob ¢
3 STID 1142 7. Date of Delivery
E / ’7 el ({ i
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
T and fee is paid)
=
5
°
>
']

Domestic Return Receipt
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ALL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
3364 Mt. Diablo Boulevard
Lafayette, California 94549

(510) 283-6000
(510) 283-6121 FAX

FAX TRANSMITTAL SHEET

10:_ oA Lrre Cz. ,ﬁ/aafh

FAXNUMBER: S37 335

FROM: ‘Zn/?glc/ ﬂw&j_ P

MESSAGE: M/ ,Q:Q_&__f//é//? 2»67'

P.B1

Date: 37/5’—0/7 A No. of Pages (Including Cover Page):
/ /

==_.




- AUG-2P-1996 17:49 P.B2
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PROPERTY BOUNDARY LINE
ALL ENVIRONMEN TAL, INC.

3364 MT. DIABLO BOULEVARD, LAFAYETTE

| SCALE: ) IN=20FT | APPROVED RY:
DATE: 20 AUOUST 96

DRAWN BY: C. SPARKS
REVISED:; J.5, AN'DERSUN_”_

PROPOSED MONITORING WEL

L LOCATIONS

4045 BROADWAY
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

| DRAWING NUMBER-

TOTAL P.B2
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INFORMANT TR L ; : :

4 , ! -8 S .,«2041 'BYWOOD DRIVE OAKLAND, CA. 94602

B30, LAKT IMAIDEN NA“U

: PAREHT
* “INFORMATION

[11725)f§94‘

l. "Fl “ Dl.» Q"Wl

AX Namn oF m«un owazion
ALBERT BROWN HORTUARY
OV, MACZE OF DEATH

Own place of buninosu
109, sraser BIMET ANO

26658 Wission Blvd.

107, DEATH wAS Cauvssa

. ¥ o wtl!nlAL wun(ll
(MMEOIATE PR V! j : 9402877

|03 BIOPAY. PERFORMED &5 1

Yes ;
110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED

111, USED IN OETERMINING CAUSE

H&ccnwv THAT, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLADOR 2 P . 3 TNOL 117. 0AT® uM/DD/CCVY
i DEATH DCCUNRED AT THL HOWLR, DATE AND B i Ll ¢ p
PLACK STATED 7ACM Ti§ CAUSES STATRO.
ATTRIMOED Swca ’ucw:m LAST saan
Mu/posecyy.

T CRRTIRY. THAT W MY OPOGCN DEATH ocCUn
AT THE HOUR, DATE ANO mace I'lm ROy
i THE CAUSES STATED, T

Accomm Mlmurml:] mln' o
127, LOCATION [STREET AND HUMBER

|2s—w

>

“This is a t}ue and elact repro[iuctl u 'érii omc ally regis‘e”rod
: and placed on file In the office. ofithe Alameds County Recorder

A

PATRICK O'CONNELL
- AI.AMEDA cOUNTY RECORDE
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whife -env.health
yellow -facillty
pink -files

® ° “

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF gL 5e0 " B Plwr.

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH Alameda, CA 94502677
Z Materials In tion For ",I"

ILA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19)

1. immediate Reporting
2. Bus. Plan Stds.

3.RR Cars > 30 days

4. Inventory Information
5. Inventory Complete
6. Emergency Response
7. Training

8. Deficiency

9. Modification

PRI

I.B ACUTELY HAZ MATLS

.. 10. Registration Form Flled
. 1l form Complete
—_ 12.RMPP Contents

2703
25503(b)
25503.7
25504(a)
2730
25504(b)
25504(c)
25505(a)
25505(b)

25533(q)
25533(b)
25534(¢)

— 13. implement Sch. Req'd? (Y/N)

__. 14. OtfSlte Conseq. Assess.
___ 15, Probable Risk Assessment
_. 16. Persons Responsible
__.17. Certification

___ 18. Exemption Request? (Y/N)
— 19. Trade Secret Requested?

25524(c)
25534(d)

lll. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23)

1. Permnit Application

2. Plpeline Leak Detection
3. Records Maintenance
4. Release Report

5. Closure Plans

General

25284 (H&S)
25292 (H&S)
2712
2651
2670

- 6. Method

1) Monthly Test

2) Doly Vodose
Sermi-annual gnadwater
One fime sols

3) Datly Vadose
One #ime soiis
Anrual tonk test

4) Monthly Gnawarter
One fime sols

5) Dally Irventory
Anrud tank testing
Cont pipe leck det
Vadose/grawater mon.

6) Dally nventory
Annud tank festing
Cont pipe leck det

7) Weeldy Tonk Gauge
Annual tank tsting

8) Annual Tark Testing
Dally Inventory
?) Other

Monitoring for Existing Tanks

7. Precis Tank Test
Date:

.- 8. Inventory Rec.

9. SolTesting .

— 10. Ground Water.

2643

2644
2646
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ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

| ~ AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director -

RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway ,

. Alameda, CA 94502-6577
December 19, 1995 ' (510) 567-6777

Gong Associates
637 Beacon Street,
Oakland, CA - 94610

Ref: Accutune, 4045 Broadway, Oakland, CA - 94611
Dear Mrs. Gong: |

I was informed by Michael Killoran of All Environmental, Inc. that a tank removal is planned
for December 21, 1995 for the waste oil tank located at the above referenced property. This
Department is concerned about the possibility of additional tanks being present on the property.

- This was brought to our attention through Kevin Tinsley, a hazardous material specialist in our
inspection group. '

According to the information we received, the site was originally a Shell Gasoline Station in the
1960’s and records shows that 3 fuel tanks were present on site. We have been unable to find any
records confirming the fuel tank removal both in our files and in our database system. Also,
during his inspection of the referenced property, Mr. Tinsley observed 4 vent lines cut-off at
grade at the north-east side of the building. Hence, based on the information we have, there is
a possibility of additional tanks being present on the referenced property.

Please make arrangements within 15 days to conduct a geo-technical survey or use any
other available methods to confirm the removal/presence of tanks from the referenced
property. If you have any questions, you can reach me at (510) 567-6764.

Sincerely, -

AU, Ly

Madhulla Logan
Hazardous Material Specialist.

'CC: Michael Killoran, A‘ll'Environmental Inc, 2641 Crow Canyon Road, #15, San
Ramon, CA - 94526.
Helen Kwong, Accutune 4045 Broadway, Oakland, CA - 94611




ALAMEDA COUNTY HF&TH CARE SERVICES - ENVIW\TMENTAL PROTECTION

MEMORANDUM

DATE: December 4, 1995
TO: Madhulla Logan
FROM: Kevin Tinsley

SUBJ: Catherine Gong Property, 4045 Broadway Ave, Oakland

s e

s e e

I understand you are preparing to oversee a waste oil tank
removal from this property. You should be aware this facility
was originally a Shell Gasoline Station back in the 1960’s. At
that time there were approximately 3 fuel tanks in addition to
the waste oil tank. We have been unable to find any records
confirming the fuel tank removals from our file or from any other
source. The property owner has been vague when asked to provide
documentation or other proof of tank removal work at their site.
I observed four vent lines cut-off at grade at the north-east
side of the building. These tanks may still be in the ground.

I suggest this office address the fuel tank question in

conjunction we the waste oil tank removal to avoid unnecessary
complications and bad public relations with property owners.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this matter,
please let me know. Thank you.

Kevini@

¢, Gordon Coleman, Acting Chief AlCo. E.P.S.
Mee Ling Tung, District Manager-Central County




ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
February 21, 1996 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
: Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6777

Ms. Jennifer Anderson
All Environmental, Inc.
2641 Crow Canyon Road, #5
San Ramon, CA - 94583

Ref: Accutune - 4045 Broadway, Oakland, CA - 94611
Dear Ms. Anderson:

I am in receipt of the results of the geophysical survey and the
results for the soil sampling conducted subsequent to the removal
of an underground waste oil tank for the above referenced property.

Although the tank was used to store waste oil, the laboratory
results of soil samples submitted to this Department did not
include any analysis for oil and grease and PNAs (polynuclear
aromatics) as required by the Tri-Regional Valley Guidelines and as
mentioned in the tank removal application form submitted to this
Department. Hence additional investigation needs to be conducted
around the former tank area to determine the presence or absence of
0il and grease and PNAs contamination, and if needed, to define the

| extent of the contamination. Also, the stockpiled soil needs to be
tested for oil and grease and PNAs before this Department can make
a decision to backfill the excavated soil.

The magnetometer survey did not observe any signs indicative of the
presence of underground storage tanks. However, the survey
mentions that existing vent lines on site extend to the north, then
bend and continue to the northeast up to a distance of 40 feet. The
lines were found to truncate near a large asphalted patched area.
Since this is highly indicative of a former tank area, additional
investigation is required to confirm the presence or absence of any
petroleum hydrocarbon contamination. Also, since no historical
information is available at this time, the samples should be tested
for total petroluem hydrocarbons, as gasoline, diesel and oil and
grease, and BTEX, chlorinated solvents, heavy metals, and,K PNAs.

A workplan should be submitted to this Department within 30 days of
receiving this letter. If you have any questions, you can reach me
at (510) 567-6764. "

Sincerely,

AU g

Madhulla Logan,
Hazardous Material Specialist

CC: Gong Associates, 637 Beacon Street, Oakland, CA - 94610




ALAMEDA COUNTY ‘

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL JHEALTH SERVICES
August 19, 1997 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)

1131 Harbot Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Ms. Jennifer Anderson v ' (510) 567-6700
All Environmental, Inc. FAX (510) 337-6335
2641 Crow Canyon Road, #5

San Ramon, CA - 94583

Ref: Accutune - 4045 Broadway, Oakland, CA - 94611
Dear Ms. Anderson:

I am in receipt of the document “Phase II Subsurface Investigation and Momtormg Well Installation
Workplan”, dated August 5, 1997, prepared by All Environmental, Inc. for the above referenced
site.

Based on the information submitted and review conducted by this Department, this workplan is
acceptable. However, please notify us prior to initiating any field work. If you have any questions,
you may reach me at (510) 567-6764. . .

- Sincerely,

Madhulla Logan
Hazardous Material Specialist

C.  Gong Associates; 637 Beacon Street, Oakland, CA - 94610
‘Helen Kwong, Accutune - 4045 Broadway, Oakland, CA - 94611




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

March 11, 1997 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVI(
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Ms. Jennifer Anderson Alameda, CA 94502-6577

. (510) 567-6700
All Environmental, Inc. . FAX(510) 337-9335

2641 Crow Canyon Road, #5
San Ramon, CA - 94583

Ref: Accutune - 4045 Brdadway, Oakland, CA - 94611
Dear Ms. Anderson:

I am in receipt of the document “ Groundwater Monitoring Well Installation Report”, dated
November 26, 1996 prepared by All Environmental, Inc for the above referenced site.

Based on the results of the soil and groundwater samples submitted to this Department, it is apparent
that significant amounts of gasoline, diesel and BTEX. is present down gradient to the former
underground storage tank area. Based on a review of pertinent documents, the following additional
work needs to be conducted on the referenced site:

. Since significant amounts of petroleum hydrocarbons were identified in the down gradient
well, MW-2, further investigation is required to delineate the extent of lateral and vertical
contamination. This Department recommends that borings/hydropunches be used to define
the contamination in soil and groundwater and based.on the results of this investigation a
monitoring well down gradient to MW-2 be installed.

. Monitoring wells, MW-2 and MW-3 should be sampled on a quarterly frequency and
quarterly reports should be submitted to this Department. Monitoring well, MW-3, which
is down gradient to the waste oil tank should be also be sampled for total oil and grease using
the EPA 5520 method.

Please submit a work plan to address the above listed requirements within 30 days from the date of
this letter. If you have any questions, you can reach me at (510) 567-6764.

Smcerely,
Madhulla Logan
Hazardous Material Specialist

C: Gong Associates, 637 Beacon Street, Oakland, CA - 94610
Helen Kwong, Accutune - 4045 Broadway, Oakland, CA - 94611



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700

(510) 337-9335 (FAX)

August 26, 1999

Heirs of Estate of Wesley D. Jung
C/o Chase & Chase

11 Embarcadero West

Oakland, CA 94607

Re:  Accutune, 4045 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94603;
StiID 1142 ‘

Dear Sir or Madam:

The “Leaking Underground Storage Tank Oversight Program” case for the above
referenced site is being reviewed for closure. Tt appears that past investigations did not
include a determination if conduits (stream channels, storm drains, etc.) could act as
preferential pathways for the migration of contaminants. Please perform a conduit study
so that the results can be incorporated into our evaluation for closure of the site.

If you have any questions, you may call me at (510) 567-6746.

Sincerely,

Don Hwang
Hazardous Materials Specialist
&

C: All Envﬁieronmental, Inc., 901 Moraga Rd., Suite C, Lafayette, CA 94549
File. ¥



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
e (510) 337-9335 (FAX)

September 22, 1999

Heirs of Estate of Wesley D. Jung
C/o Chase & Chase

11 Embarcadero West

Oakland, CA 94607

Re:  Accutune, 4045 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94603;
StiID 1142

LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION AND PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS

Dear Heirs of Estate of Wesley D. Jung:

This letter is to inform you of new legislative requirements pertaining to cleanup and
closure of sites where an unauthorized release of hazardous substance, including
petroleum, has occurred from an underground storage tank (UST). Section 25297. 15(a)
of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code requires the primary or active responsible party to
notify all current record owners of fee title to the site of 1) a site cleanup proposal, 2) a
site closure proposal, 3) a local agency intention to make a determination that no further
action is required, and 4) a local agency intention to issue a closure letter. Section
25297.15(b) requires the local agency to take all reasonable steps to accommodate
responsible landowners’ participation in the cleanup or site closure process and to
consider their input and recommendations.

For purposes of implementing these sections, you have been identified as the primary or
active responsible party. Please provide to this agency, within twenty (20) calendar days
of receipt of this notice, a complete mailing list of all current record owners of fee title to
the site. You may use the enclosed “list of landowners” form (sample letter 2) as a
template to comply with this requirement. If the list of current record owners of fee title
to the site changes, you must notify the local agency of the change within 20 calendar
days from when you are notified of the change.

If you are the sole landowner, please indicate that on the landowner list form. The
following notice requirements do not apply to responsible parties who are the sole
landowner for the site.



Heirs of Estate of Wesley D. Jung
Page 2 of 2

September 22, 1999

In accordance with Section 25297.15(a) of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you
must certify to the local agency that all current record owners of fee title to the site have
been informed of the proposed action before the local agency may do any of the
following:

1) consider a cleanup proposal (corrective action plan)

2) consider a site closure proposal

3) make a determination that no further action is required

4) issue a closure letter

You may use the enclosed “notice of proposed action” form (sample letter 3) as a
template to comply with this requirement. Before approving a cleanup proposal or site
closure proposal, determining that no further action is required, or issuing a closure letter,
the local agency will take all reasonable steps necessary to accommodate responsible
landowner participation in the cleanup and site closure process and will consider all input

and recommendations from any responsible landowner.

Please call me at (510) 567-6746 should you have any questions about the content of this
letter.

Sincerely,

P SN

Don Hwang
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Enclosures

C: file



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

November 23, 1999 - P (10 a7 a90s
Heirs of Estate of Wesley D. Jung

C/o Chase & Chase

11 Embarcadero West

Oakland, CA 94607

Re:  Accutune, 4045 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94603;
StilD 1142

Dear Sir or Madam:

The results of the conduit survey from AEI Consultants in their letter of
October 29, 1999 were reviewed and found acceptable. Previously, you
were sent a letter dated September 22, 1999 entitled “LANDOWNER
NOTIFICATION AND PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS” with
“SAMPLE LETTER (3): NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION” which was
to be used as a template. This was to be completed and submitted to our
office. To date, we have not received such a letter from you. Your case
cannot be closed until such a letter is received from you. Please submit the

information required within 30 days. If you have any questlons please call
me at (510) 567-6746.

Sincerely,

= B,

Don Hwang

Hazardous Materials Specialist

C:  All Environmental, Inc., 901 Moraga Rd., Suite C, Lafayette, CA
94549 :

File
..




LAW OFFICES

SAMUEL J. CHASE CHASE & CHASE MARTHA M. CHASE
(1883-1969) 11 EMBARCADERO WEST, SUITE 230 OF COUNSEL
DOUGLAS S. CHASE(RET.) OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94607

JONATHAN S. CHASE

DATE:

TO:

RE:

ENCL:

XXXXX

TELEPHONE (510) 451-0383
FAX (510) 444-8102

04/24/00

Don Hwang

Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Health

Care Services Agency

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Accutune, 4045 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94609
Stid 1142

Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release (Leak)/
Contamination Site Report

IN RESPONSE TO YOUR REQUEST.

CHECK FOR $ .  IF AMOUNT BLANK, PLEASE COMPLETE AND

SEND RECEIPT.

SELF ADDRESSED STAMPED ENVELOPE.

REQUESTED ACTION:

PLEASE FILE ORIGINAL AND RETURN ENDORSED COPY/COPIES.

PLEASE FILE ORIGINAL, SET FOR HEARING, ADVISE DATE AND

RETURN ENDORSED COPY/COPIES.

PLEASE RECORD AND RETURN.

XXXXX

REMARKS:

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN, WITH COMMENTS, IF ANY
PLEASE SIGN BEFORE A NOTARY PUBLIC AND RETURN.
PLEASE HAVE JUDGE OR COMMISSIONER SIGN AND FILE.
FOR YOUR REVIEW AND CORRECTION AND COMMENTS.
FOR YOUR INFORMATION/FILE.

PLEASE SIGN AND FORWARD TO:

,

/ JONATHAN S. CHASE




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

COPY

'; ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
. ' ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

January 26, 2000 : Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

Catherine Jung Gong, Administrator of the Estate of Wesley D. Jung
c/o Chase & Chase

11 Embarcadero West

QOakland, CA 94607

Dear Ms. Gong,

Subject: Accutune, 4045 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94603
Stid 1142

A review of your file for case closure found that it lacked a “Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Release (Leak) / Contamination Site Report” for the 550 gal. waste oil
underground storage tank removed on December 21, 1995. Please complete and return
the enclosed “Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release (Leak) / Contamination
Site Report” forms.

If you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6746.

Sincerely,

D NN M
Don Hwang

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Enclosure: “Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release (Leak) / Contamination
Site Report”

c: All Environmental, Inc., 901 Moraga Rd., Suite C, Lafayette, CA 94549

file
£¢f(




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

January 26, 2000 Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

Catherine Jung Gong, Administrator of the Estate of Wesley D. Jung
c/o Chase & Chase

11 Embarcadero West

Oakland, CA 94607

Dear Ms. Gong,

Subject: Accutune, 4045 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94603
Stid 1142

A review of your file for case closure found that it lacked a “Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Release (Leak) / Contamination Site Report” for the 550 gal. waste oil
underground storage tank removed on December 21, 1995. Please complete and return
the enclosed “Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release (Leak) / Contamination
Site Report” forms.

If you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6746.
Sincerely,

Don Hwang
Hazardous Materials Specialist

Enclosure: “Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release (Leak) / Contamination
Site Report”

c: All Environmental, Inc., 901 Moraga Rd., Suite C, Lafayette, CA 94549

file
Lef.
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DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director : '

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131-Harbor Bay Parkway, Suita 250

October 3’, 2000 . Alameda, CA 94502-6577
. : ' - (510) 567-6700

- FAX [510) 337-9235

¢/o Chase & Chase
11 Embarcadero West

Catherine Jung Gong, Administrator of the Estate of Wesley D. Jung

Oakland, CA 94607

Dear Ms, Gong, -
Subject: Accutune, 4045 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94603
Stld 1142 '

report of the well destruction so a closure letter can be issued, (Well destruction permits may be
obtained from James Yoo, Alameda County Public Works Agency, at 510/670-6633)

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6746.
Sincerely, |

.Z\d\\

Don Hwang
Hazardous Materias Specialist

e
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